	2004
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102766	157
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clifton Lind	Name:Multimedia Games, Inc.
Jefferson C. Lind	8
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
	108
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ä
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: _206 South Wild Basin Rd.
	Building B, 4th Floor
Other	
	City: AustinState: TX Zip: 78746
06-03-04 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0462089
If this document is being filed together with a new app	Dication, the execution date of the application is: 06-03-04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? Yes VNO
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Russell D. Culharteen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2004_AADOF01_00000042_10862089	
6021 40.00 DP	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:1114 Lost Creek Blvd.	
Suite 420	
City: AustinState: TX_Zip:78746	
1171 1107 110	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	$\gamma$
	Ĵ
9. Signature.	June 4, 2004
	June 4, 2004
9. Signature.    Russell D. Culbertson   Name of Person Signing	June 4, 2004 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015446 FRAME: 0218

988.1101

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Clifton Lind of Austin, Texas and (2) Jefferson C. Lind of Austin, Texas (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in a PHYSICAL BINGO CARD INPUT METHOD IN A BINGO GAMING SYSTEM (the "Invention"), and have executed respectively a United States Patent application therefore on (1)  $\frac{1}{2}$  unce 3 2004 and (2) \_\_\_\_\_\_ , 2004; and

WHEREAS, Multimedia Games, Inc., a corporation having an office at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building B, 4th Floor, Austin, Texas, 78746 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named inventors, do sell, assign, and transfer unto Multimedia Games, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention is described in the application, executed by the inventors on the date(s) set out above. A copy of the application, as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 988.1101 in the office of Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L.P., 1114 Lost Creek Blvd., Suite 420, Austin, Texas, 78746. Said Invention, U.S. application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Multimedia Games, Inc. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made. The Inventors further agree to cooperate with Multimedia Games, Inc. in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention.

(1) Executed this 3M day of ( 2004. Inventor The State of Texas SS

County of Travis

On this **Ind**ay of ( in the year 2004, before me personally appeared Clifton Lind, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



Page 1 of 2

Executed this <u>314</u> day of \_ ine\_\_\_, 2004. (2) Jefferson C. Lind, Inventor

Jefferson C. Lind, invento

The State of Texas

County of Travis

On this Juday of <u>func</u> in the year 2004, before me personally appeared Jefferson C. Lind, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SS

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas



139.assignment\_multiple\_inventors\_to\_company.wpd

## PATENT REEL: 015446 FRAME: 0220

## RECORDED: 06/04/2004